aflatoxins but information gaps exist on the characterization of the Aspergillus species that 
produce aflatoxins in peanuts in Kenya. Therefore, this gap necessitated the determination of the 
Aspergillus species producing aflatoxins in peanuts from the main growing districts of Busia and 
Kisii Central districts. One hundred and two (102) peanuts samples were collected from farmers’ 
in each district Aspergillus species were isolated from the peanut samples by using the dilution 
plate technique on modified Rose Bengal agar. Phenotypical characterization of the identified 
Aspergillus section flavus isolates from the peanuts samples was determined using the procedure